OP \$165.00 534518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specific Systems, LLC		01/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AirX Climate Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	4308 Grant Boulevard, #1D	
City:	Yukon	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73099	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5345189	S
Registration Number:	5345190	SPECIFIC SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	6018049	SPECIFIC SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	6018050	SS
Registration Number:	6217105	INPAC
Registration Number:	6289633	INPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4055532855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405.553.2828

Email: jstone@hallestill.com

Correspondent Name: Hall Estill Law Firm

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway Avenue, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan A. Fuller
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan A. Fuller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0415 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=TM Assignment SS to AirX signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPECIFIC SYSTEMS, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company having a principal place of business at 7655 East 41st Street, Tulsa, OK 74145 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the following trademarks ("MARKS"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
	5345189	11/28/2017
SPECIFIC SYSTEMS	5345190	11/28/2017
SPECIFIC SYSTEMS	6018049	03/24/2020
4	6018050	03/24/2020
INPAC	6217105	12/08/2020
INPAC	6289633	03/09/2021

WHEREAS, AIRX CLIMATE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 4308 Grant Boulevard, #1D, Yukon, OK 73099 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the MARKS and the registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Settlement Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and said registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof.

Signed this 13th day of January , 2023.

SPECIFIC SYSTEMS, LLC

Rick Aldridge, CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 01/13/2023